504127079 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173750

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•			
		Name			Execution Date
MWV SLATERSVILLE,	LLC				08/18/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	WESTRO	OCK SLATI	ERSVILLE, LLC		
Street Address:	504 THR	RASHER ST	REET		
City:	NORCRO	OSS			
State/Country:	GEORG	IA			
Postal Code:	30071				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:	9	187219			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	e sent to t	the e-mail :	address first: if that is	unsuccessfu	l it will he sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will b			address first; if that is a nsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	provided;	if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; d	<i>if that is u</i> locketadmir	nsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; di M 5	<i>if that is u</i> locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com < COMPANY 5TH STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; di M 5	<i>if that is u</i> locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com < COMPANY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; d W 5 R	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com < COMPANY 5TH STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; di 5 5 B UMBER:	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND 22343	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com K COMPANY 5TH STREET , VIRGINIA 23219		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; di 5 5 B UMBER:	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND 22343	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com K COMPANY 5TH STREET , VIRGINIA 23219 B-USPRIP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; di 5 5 B UMBER:	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND 22343	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com COMPANY 5TH STREET , VIRGINIA 23219 B-USPRIP IFER GRAY er gray/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NON NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; di 5 5 B UMBER:	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND 22343 JENN /jennif	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com COMPANY 5TH STREET , VIRGINIA 23219 B-USPRIP IFER GRAY er gray/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; di 5 5 R UMBER:	if that is u locketadmin VESTROCK 01 SOUTH RICHMOND 22343 JENN JENN 12/07/ Name Cha	nsuccessful, it will be s histrator@westrock.com COMPANY 5TH STREET , VIRGINIA 23219 -USPRIP IFER GRAY er gray/ /2016 nge Certificate 090115#	sent via US I	

	r			676
Filing Fee: \$50.0	D	p.	ID Number:	
		ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLA Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division		
	Prov	148 W. River Street vidence, Rhode Island 02904-2616	624	ORA ARCA
		IITED LIABILITY COMPANY	+ PH 12:	TIONS
		. <u></u>	2:	DND ND
		ICLES OF AMENDMENT TO TICLES OF ORGANIZATION	æ	m
Pursuant to the prov Ilmited liability compa	Islons of Section 7-16-12 any hereby amends its Ar	of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 19 ticles of Organization as follows:	956, as amended, the und	dersigne
1. The name of the	limited flability company i	is:		
MWV Slaters	ville, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(if additional space	Ilability company as amended or restated [Insert Amendment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attac name of the Limited liability company	hmenť)	
	(if additional space	[Insert Amondment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attac	hmenť)	•
Article 1 shall t	<i>(If additional space</i> be revised to read "The e of this amendment, if lar , 2015	[Insert Amondment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attac	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, ls;	•
Article 1 shall t	<i>(If additional space</i> be revised to read "The e of this amendment, if lar , 2015	[Insert Amendment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attact name of the Limited liability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles 30 days efter, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of accompanying attachments, a	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, is; of Amendment) declare and affirm that	e, LLC.'
Article 1 shall t	<i>(If additional space</i> be revised to read "The a of this amondment, if lar , 2015 hot prior to, nor more than	[Insert Amendment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attact name of the Limited liability company iter than the date of the filing of these Articles 30 days efter, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, is; of Amendment) declare and affirm that	e, LLC.'
Article 1 shall t Article 1 shall t The effective dat September 1 (t Date: <u>18 Arce</u>	(If additional space be revised to read "The a of this amendment, if lar , 2015 not prior to, nor more than	[Insert Amendment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attack name of the Limited Ilability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles of 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of accompanying attachments, a herein are true and correct. MWV Slatersville, LLC	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, is; of Amendment) declare and affirm that	e, LLC.
Article 1 shall t Article 1 shall t The effective dat September 1 (t Date: <u>18 Arce</u>	<i>(If additional space</i> be revised to read "The a of this amondment, if lar , 2015 hot prior to, nor more than	[Insert Amendment(s)] e is required, please list on separate attack name of the Limited Ilability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles of 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of accompanying attachments, a herein are true and correct. MWV Slatersville, LLC	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, Is; of Amendment) declare and affirm that of Amendment, includ nd that all statements of	e, LLC.'
Article 1 shall t Article 1 shall t The effective dat September 1 (/ Date: 18 Arca Fil	(If additional space be revised to read "The a of this amendment, if lar , 2015 not prior to, nor more than	[Insert Amendment(s)] e Is required, please list on separate attack name of the Limited Ilability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles of 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of accompanying attachments, a herein are true and correct. MWV Slatersville, LLC Print Name of Limit By Muthemeters	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, Is; of Amendment) declare and affirm that of Amendment, includ nd that all statements of	e, LLC.'
Article 1 shall t 3. The effective dat September 1 (7 Date: 18 Aug FIL AUG 2	(If additional space be revised to read "The e of this amendment, if lar , 2015 not prior to, nor more than ust ,2015 ED 12-18 pm	[Insert Amendment(s)] e Is required, please list on separate attack name of the Limited Ilability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles of 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Under penalty of perjury, 1 examined these Articles of accompanying attachments, a herein are true and correct. MWV Slatersville, LLC Print Name of Limit By Muthemeters	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, Is: of Amendment) declare and affirm that of Amendment, includ nd that all statements of ed Liability Company	e, LLC.'
Article 1 shall t Article 1 shall t The effective dat September 1 (/ Date: 18 Arca Fil	(If additional space be revised to read "The e of this amendment, if lar , 2015 not prior to, nor more than ust ,2015 ED 12-18 pm	[Insert Amendment(s)] e Is required, please list on separate attack name of the Limited liability company ter than the date of the filing of these Articles of 30 days efter, the filing of these Articles of accompanying attachments, a herein are true and correct. MWV Slatersville, LLC Print Name of Limit By Muthematical Signature of Articles of Signature of Articles of Signature of Articles of Articl	hment) is WestRock Slatersvill les of Amendment, Is: of Amendment) declare and affirm that of Amendment, includ nd that all statements of ed Liability Company	e, LLC."

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0904

Form No. 401 Revised: 07/07

RI SOS Filing Number: 201575994390 Date: 08/24/2015 12:18 PM



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

August 24, 2015 12:18 PM

Jullin Mr. Kola

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State



124145-4-1060792

RECORDED: 12/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0905